

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Telephone No: 01782-233017 e-mail: ee-ram-hp@nic.in

No. PW/ RMP/TA-I/Publication/2024- 9338

Dated: 67-11-2024

LO

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Bihar, H.P. Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Publication of tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of various works as given in the tender inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are urgent nature and public interest.

DA: - As above.

Executive Engineer,
BAR Division HPPWD,
Ranpur



Telephone No. 01782-233017 e-mail: ee-ram-hp@nic.in

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender(s) on PWD form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HPPWD, Rampur Distt. Shimla (HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from registered contractors in HP.PWD (B&R) in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on 16.11.2024. upto 10:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11:00 A.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 14.11.2024 between 10:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 16.11.2024 between 02:00 PM to 5:00 PM.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account/ Saving Account of the Post office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP. PWD, Rampur Bushahr Distt. Shimla H.P. mus accompany with the tender form. Ambiguous/Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender by FAX shall not be entertained/considered in any case. The tenders without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP.PWD, Rampur Bushahr reserve the right to reject/accept any offer of tender without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1	Improvement of black spot on various roads under Rampur Division (SH:- Providing and erecting W- beam crash barrior for improvement of black spot on various roads under Ramupr Division) Job-2	4,77,250/-	10,000/-	350/-	One month
2	C/O Veterinary Hospital at Rampur Bsr. Tehsil Ramupr Distt. Shimla (SH:- P/L floors tiles existing first floor) Deposit work	2,42,802/-	5,000/-	350/ *	One month
3	R/R damages on Nogli to Khakrola road Km. 0/000 to 1/870 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/450 to 0/487).	4,86,766/-	9,700/-	350/-	One month
4	R/R damages on various roads in Bhadrash Section under HPPWD Sub Division Rampur (SH;- Deployment/Hiring of JCB/Excavator-cum loader for removal of landslide/slips, on various roads in Bhadrash Section)	3,12,500/-	6,500/-	350/-	One month
5	Up gradation of T.J.G.N. Khamadi road Km. 0/000 to 52/000 (SH:- Preparation of DNIT from Km. 16/000 to 52/000)	4,96,800/-	10,000/	350/-	One month
6	Up gradation of T.J.G.N. Khamadi road Km. 0/000 to 52/000 (SH: Preparation of Technical sanction from Km. 16/000 to 52/000)	4,93,200/-	10,000/	350/-	One month
7	Up gradation of T.J.G.N. Khamadi road Km. 0/000 to 52/000 (SH:- Preparation of working estimate from Km. 16/000 to 52/000)	4,95,000/-	10,000/	350/-	One montl

8 C/O 5/7 mtr. wide road from Soidha Dogri in Gram Panchyat Khamadi K 2/702 (SH:- Preparation of Technic working estimate and DNIT)	m. 0/000 to	2,230/-	350/-	One :-
--	-------------	---------	-------	--------

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.
- The contractor will produce show their enlistment/renewal documents at the time of obtaining tender form.
- 3. Latest Income tax and sale tax clearance certificates as well as Pan Number and GST number must be attached with the application failing which tender documents will not be issued.
- 4. The tender forms will be issued to only those contractors who have not more than two works in hand in any of HP.PWD. Circles.
- 5. The contractor will have to submit the proof, of registration under Employees Providing Funds & Miscellaneous provision Act. 1952 at the time of tender. Failure to observe this condition shall render the tender of the contractor liable to summary rejection.

No: - RMP/Tender/2024

9339-40

Copy forwarded for information:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 11th Circle HPPWD, Shimla.

Copy to Notice Board.

umpur Division (B&R), WD Kampur Bst.

umpur Division (B&R),

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY In Division (Sub Head :- Providing and erecting W-heam

	Work :- Improvement of black spot on various roads under Rampur Division (Sub Head :- Providing an	nd erecting	W-beam	Estimated Cos	t :-	4,77,250.00
Crash Barrior for Improvement of Black Spot on various roads under Rampur Division) Job-2			Earnest Money	y :-	10,000.00	
				Time Allowed	:-	One Month
Sr.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	R	ate	Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	Earthwork in exeavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material upto all depth, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts.	14.03		Ŧ	P. Cum	
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M-15 Nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (Hand mixing) including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	14.03			P. Cum	
3	Providing and erecting Type-A "W"metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail to be kept 70cm above road/ ground level and to be fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post 150×75×5mm to be spaced 2 mtr. centre to centre to be kept 1.10 mtr. below ground/ road level. All steel parts and fitments to be galvanized by hot dip process. All fitting to conform to IS:1367 and IS:1364 as amended up to date, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a space of channel section 150×75×5mm and 330mm millimetetres long complete as per clause-810 confirming to MORT & II specifications including all fitting required for rection at road site of materials through all modes of transportion within all leads and lifts, as per PWD specification and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	120			P. Cum	
				Tot	al:-	

Rampur Division B&R, H.P.P.W.D., Rampur. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Veterinery Hospital at Rampur Bsr. Tehsil Rampur Distt Shimla (H.P.)(Sub head :- P/L Floors tiles existing First Floor) deposite Work

Estimated Cost :-	2,42,802.00
Earnest Money :-	5,000.00
Time Allowed :-	One Month

r.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Ra	te	Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		0
1	Providing and laying vitrified tiles 300x300 mmx8mm size of ORIENT/BELL or its equalent tiles of approved shade inskirting, risers of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3(1cement :3 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of required shade to match the shade of tiles complete as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I including carriage of materials, labour, tool and plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	103.32	2350			
				Total	:-	

Executive Engineer,
Rampur Division B&R,
H.P.P.W.D., Rampur.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:-Earnest money **4,86,766.30** 9,700.00

Time

One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Nogli to Khakrola road Km 0/00 to 1/870. (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/450 to 0/487.)

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Amount.
1	Excavation in Hill area by manual/mechanical means:- Excavation in soil in hill areas all heights and depth in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hardd rock all work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiselling and wedging out rock(where blasting is prohibited) including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto all heights and all leads as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformately with the requirement of technical specification of rural roads clause 1603.1 all useful material such as stone, shingle, aggregates& slate etc. shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly. Any loss to the public and private property to during the course of execution shall be the absoulte responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	9.43	per cubic metre			
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto all depth. as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.all useful material such as stone, shingle, aggregates& slate etc. shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly. Any loss to the public and private property to during the course of execution shall be the absoulte responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	19.09	per cubic metre			
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement: 4 sand: 8 Graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in breast and retaining walls etc. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per HP.PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	62.45	Per Cubic metre			
4	Providing and fixing Dowel bar of 25mm dia including holes and plugging the bars with cement grout, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	60.00	Per			

3	Providing weep holes in brick/ stone / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return walls with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614, 709 and 1204.3.7 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals, including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	40.00	Each		
6	Backfilling /Filter media with granular material behind retaining wall/breast wall as per specification 1204.3.8 in a width of 600 mm. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	58.42	Per Cubic metre.		
				Total:-	

Executive Engineer, Rampur Division (B&R) HP.PWD., Rampur.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost

3,12,500.00

Earnest money

6,500.00

Time allowed:-

Two Month

NAME OF WORK: -R/R Damages on various roads in Bhadrash Section under HPPWD Sub-Division Rampur.

(SH:- Deployment/Hiring of JCB/Excavator-cum loader for removal of landslide/slips, on various roads in bhadrash section).

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate (In figure)	Rate (In Word)	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of earth cutting/excavating machinary of 0.75 cubic meter bucket capacity @ 45 cubic meter per hour loading capacity to be deployed for earth cutting/excavation/filling/slips and clearance of blocked side drain etc. including cost of fuel oil lubricant and wages of operating staff. any repair/ breakage during operation will be absolute responsibility of contractor/owner at his own risk. Shifting of machinary from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor and no payment will be made for the same. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Cutting in earth work/removal of slips in all kinds of soil including loading in tipper/ truck, removal/disposal of the same in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfactions and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	250.00	Per hour			
					Total:-	3

Executive Engineer,

Rampur Division (B&R)

HP PWD, Rampur

Estimated cost -Earnest Money - ₹4,96,800.00

Time

₹10,000.00 Three months

Name of work: Upgradation of Tikkar Jarol Gahan Nankhari Khamadi Road 0/000 to 52/000.

Sub head: Prepration of DNIT from km 16/000 to 52/000.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
1	Prepration of DNIT. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge. Printing two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to division office and there after approval from competent authority	36.000	Km		
				Total	

Executive Engineer.
(B&R) Division Rampur,
HPPWD Rampur.

Estimated cost -

₹4,93,200.00

Earnest Money -

₹10,000.00

Time -

Three months

ub head:	Prepration of Technical sanction from km 16/000 to 52/000.				
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
ī	Prepration of Technical sanction. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest desgin specification, latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge, Printing two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to division office and there after approval from competent authority	36.000	km		
		-		Total	

Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division Rampur, HPPWD Rampur.

Estimated cost -

₹4,95,000.00

Earnest Money -Time - ₹10,000.00 Three months

ab head:	Prepration of Working Estimate from km 16/000 to 52/000.				
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
1	Prepration of Working Estimate. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest desgin specification, latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge. Printing two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to division office and there after approval from competent authority	36.000	Km		
				Total	

Executive Engineer,

B&R Division Rampur,

HPPWD Rampur.

Estimated cost -Earnest Money - ₹1,11,458.00 ₹2,500.00

Time

Three months

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
	Prepration of Technical sanction. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest desgin specification, latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge. Printing two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to division office and there after approval from competent authority	2.702	km		
2	Prepration of Working Estimate. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest desgin specification, latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge. Printing two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to division office and there after approval from competent authority	2.702	Km		
3	Prepration of DNIT. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer -in - charge. Printing two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to division office and there after approval from competent authority	2.702	Km		

B&R Division Rampur, HPPWD Rampur.